

The Council City of New Orleans

STACY S. HEAD COUNCILMEMBER AT LARGE

April 14, 2016

CITY HALL, SUITE 2W40 1300 PEROIDO STREET NEW ORLEANS, LA 70112 (504) 658-1060 FAX (504) 658-1068

Robert D. Rivers Executive Director New Orleans City Planning Commission 1300 Perdido Street, 7th Floor New Orleans, Louisiana 70112

Re: Adult Live Performance Venue Study

Dear Bob,

It has come to our attention that the Council's 120-day completion timeline for the City Planning Commission's Adult Live Performance Venue study has put significant pressure on the staff and that you have requested additional time to review materials, consult stakeholders, refine recommendations, and complete the study. We certainly understand that proper coordination, consultation, and review among stakeholders and staff members may take longer than expected, with so many moving parts.

Therefore, in order to allow the CPC and the Council to appropriately consider Adult Live Performance Venues, we will accept the CPC report later than originally outlined. We hereby extend the Council's completion timeline by 60 days.

Please provide public notice of this change in plans and the timeline going forward, so that we may continue our collective effort to approach the Adult Live Performance Venue study in a thorough, transparent, and timely fashion.

Sincerely,

Stacy S. Head Vice President

New Orleans City Council

Jason Rogers Williams President

New Orleans City Council